WHEREAS, Malcolm Esclante has approached The Papago Council with the request that he might enter into an Agreement with the Tribe allowing him to take over the Sells Beauty Shop, previously owned by Marjorie Puella; and

WHEREAS, The Council was also requested by Mr. Esclante for assistance in obtaining funds with which to build a shop; and

WHEREAS, the building in which the Sells Beauty Shop is located is owned by the Tribe and it is their desire to have it used as part of the Arts and Crafts Shop;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the appropriate officials of The Papago Council be, and they are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement, on behalf of The Papago Tribe, with Malcolm Esclante concerning his operation of the Sells Beauty Shop; and
- 2. That IDDA is to be contacted to find out if that organization can assist Mr. Esclante in his efforts to obtain funds to have a building built in which to house the beauty shop; and
- 3. That the building housing the Sells Beauty Shop, previously owned by Marjorie Puella, now owned by The Papago Tribe be used as part of the Arts and Crafts shop.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 25th day of February, 1972, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 17 for, 1 against, -0- not voting, and 4 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of The Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

But Secretary

Secretary

MAY 1972

MAY 1972

PAPAGO AGENCY

Superintendent, The Papago Agency IS, ARIZONA

THE PAPAGO COUNCED.

Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman

MAY 1972

PAPAGO AGENCY

Superintendent, The Papago Agency IS, ARIZONA